Purpose of the Suspension of Discharge Hearing: To Suspend the Discharge from bankruptcy of Mr Harish Bhanderi.

Andrew Stanley, Official Reciever, 1st Floor, Prince Regent House, Quayside, Chatham, Maritime, Kent ME4 4QZ. Telephone: 01634 895700. Email: Medway.or@insolvency.gsi.gov.uk (1673602)



General

Re-use of a Prohibited Name RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986

NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME

DRAW FINE PUBS LIMITED

(Company Number 06223784)

Trading Name: The Barge Inn, The Crown, The Woodman's Arms and The Orb Restaurant.

RE: The intention to trade under prohibited name "The Barge Inn PH, The Woodman's Arms PH, The Orb Restaurant and The Crown PH"

On 13 May 2011 the above-named Company went into insolvent liquidation.

We, David John Ripo of 3 Hall Cottages, Pound Lane, Wickford, Essex SS12 9JS and Andrew Roy Wagstaff of 3 Hall Cottages, Pound Lane, Wickford, Essex SS12 9JS were directors of the above-named Company during the 12 months ending with the day before it went into liquidation.

We give notice that it is our intention to act in one or more of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the above-named insolvent company under the following names:

Marinecheer Ltd (The Barge Inn); Northdrop Ltd (The Orb Restaurant); Goldenstorms Ltd (The Crown); Southdraft Ltd (The Woodmans's Arms) (1673606)

Notice of Intended Dividends CBC MEDIA LIMITED

Notice is hereby given that I intend to declare a dividend to creditors herein within a period of two months from the last date of proving. Last day for receiving proofs - 18 October 2012.

Clive Hammond (IP Number 2112) of Marsh Hammond & Partners LLP, Peek House, 20 Eastcheap, London EC3M 1EB. Further information about this case is available from Marc Potter at

Further information about this case is available from Marc Potter at the offices of Marsh Hammond & Partners LLP on 020 7220 7892.

18 September 2012

Clive Hammond Liquidator

(1672472)

G.V. GOWLAND & SONS LIMITED (Company Number 1829144)

Trading Name: Gowland

Registered Office: c/o CLB Coopers, Ship Canal House, 98 King Street, Manchester M2 4WU.

Principal Trading Address: Gowland House, Milnrow Road, Rochdale OL16 2AA.

Pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

Notice is hereby given that it is my intention to declare a First and Final Dividend to the unsecured Creditors of the above named Company. Creditors who have not yet done so, are required, on or before 12 October 2012 to send their proofs of debt to the Joint Liquidators and, if so requested, to provide further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Joint Liquidators to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt by the date specified will be excluded from the Dividend. The Dividend will be declared within two months from 12 October 2012.

Mark Terence Getliffe and Diane Elizabeth Hill, Joint Liquidators, IP Nos. 008892 and 008945, CLB Coopers, Ship Canal House, 98 King Street, Manchester M2 4WU. Telephone: 0161 245 1000.

Additional Contact: Alternative contact: Nicola Clark (1672208)

GMS TRAVEL LIMITED

Rule 11.2 The Insolvency Rules 1986

As it is my intention to declare a first and final dividend to the preferential creditors within a period of four months from 26 October 2012, Notice is hereby given that the Preferential Creditors of the above-named company in liquidation are required on or before 26 October 2012, to send in their full forenames and surnames, their addresses and descriptions, full particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their Solicitors (if any), to me the undersigned Phillip Anthony Roberts, of Sterling Ford, The Studio, 43-45 Cantelupe Road, East Grinstead, West Sussex RH19 3BL, the Liquidator of the said company and, if so required by notice in writing from me, the said Liquidator, are personally or by their Solicitors, to come in and prove their debts or claims at such time and places as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Phillip Anthony Roberts, Liquidator 12 September 2012.

(1672209)

HAZEL BARR LIMITED

(Company Number 04527150) Trading Name: Venture Photography (Watford).

Notice is hereby given that it is my intention to declare a First and Final dividend to unsecured creditors of the Company. Creditors who have not yet done so, are required, on or before 24 October 2012, to send their proofs of debt to the undersigned, Ian Franses and Jeremy Karr of Ian Franses Associates, Conduit House, 24 Conduit Place, London W2 1EP, the Joint Liquidators, and, if so requested, to provide further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Joint Liquidators to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt by the date specified will be excluded from the Dividend. The Dividend will be declared within 2 months from 24 October 2012.

Ian Franses (IP Number 2294) and Jeremy Karr (IP Number 9540) of Ian Franses Associates were appointed as Joint Liquidators of the Company on 31 January 2012. The Company's registered office is Conduit House, 24 Conduit Place, London W2 1EP and the Company's principal trading address is 104 The Parade, High Street, Watford WD17 1AW.

Additional Contact: Further information about this case is available from the offices of Ian Franses Associates on 020 7262 1199.

(1672341)

